
2020-2021 Northwestern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-9   Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-5   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Burton, Veronica 25-24 865 34.6 117-293 .399 39-127 .307 132-166 .795 40 89 129 5.2 59 1 123 43 11 96 405 16.2
10 Pulliam, Lindsey 25-25 926 37.0 150-417 .360 24-98 .245 64-97 .660 33 100 133 5.3 47 0 55 36 7 28 388 15.5
03 Wood, Sydney 25-24 861 34.4 107-211 .507 2-8 .250 55-85 .647 61 79 140 5.6 64 1 73 56 28 65 271 10.8
24 Hamilton, Jordan 25-25 810 32.4 88-248 .355 23-87 .264 26-41 .634 14 67 81 3.2 45 0 80 54 14 43 225 9.0
15 Shaw, Courtney 16-9 404 25.3 52-97 .536 0-0 .000 15-41 .366 47 53 100 6.3 40 0 14 21 13 18 119 7.4
20 Mott, Paige 25-16 400 16.0 36-87 .414 0-1 .000 18-32 .563 29 55 84 3.4 67 1 8 21 16 16 90 3.6
02 Satterwhite, Lauryn 25-1 272 10.9 23-72 .319 13-43 .302 8-13 .615 15 13 28 1.1 18 0 18 15 0 7 67 2.7
42 Morris, Anna 20-0 210 10.5 20-53 .377 1-13 .077 2-5 .400 4 17 21 1.1 38 1 13 9 13 5 43 2.2
33 Hartman, Laya 9-0 54 6.0 8-15 .533 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 2 9 11 1.2 2 0 2 3 0 2 19 2.1
23 McWilliams, Jasmine 18-0 91 5.1 11-31 .355 2-8 .250 8-15 .533 6 13 19 1.1 6 0 5 6 0 1 32 1.8
01 Rainey, Kaylah 18-0 86 4.8 10-27 .370 0-5 .000 5-9 .556 4 5 9 0.5 7 0 6 8 0 6 25 1.4
11 Pikiell, Brooke 10-1 21 2.1 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 622-1552 .401 106-395 .268 334-507 .659 311 550 861 34.4 393 4 398 285 102 287 1684 67.36
Opponents 5000 200.0 550-1332 .413 135-432 .313 293-415 .706 272 676 948 37.9 477 13 378 517 78 151 1528 61.12

Team Statistics NU OPP
SCORING 1684 1528
    Points Per Game 67.4 61.1
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 622-1552 550-1332
    Field Goal Pct .401 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-395 135-432
    3PT FG Pct .268 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 334-507 293-415
    FT Pct .659 .706
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 11.7
REBOUNDS 861 948
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 398 378
    Assists Per Game 15.9 15.1
TURNOVERS 285 517
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 20.7
    Turnovers Margin 9.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.7
STEALS 287 151
    Steals Per Game 11.5 6.0
BLOCKS 102 78
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 21 707
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-2 8-88
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-299

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern 451 415 410 408 1684
Opponents 344 332 423 429 1528

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/20 EASTERN ILL. W 93-57 0

* 12/14/20 MINNESOTA W 80-51 0
* 12/17/20 at Purdue W 70-54 164

12/22/20 EASTERN KY. W 79-50 0
* 12/31/20 at Nebraska L 63-65 0
* 01/03/21 MICHIGAN L 63-84 0
* 01/06/21 at Wisconsin W 80-55 0
* 01/09/21 IOWA W 77-67 0
* 01/17/21 at Penn St. W 67-50 219
* 01/21/21 ILLINOIS W 73-54 0
* 01/24/21 INDIANA L 61-74 1
* 01/28/21 at Iowa W 87-80 264
* 02/01/21 OHIO ST. W 69-57 0
* 02/07/21 at Michigan St. W 63-60 0
* 02/11/21 RUTGERS L 54-70 0
* 02/17/21 NEBRASKA L 64-71 0
* 02/20/21 WISCONSIN W 67-54 0
* 02/24/21 at Illinois W 67-61 0
* 02/28/21 MARYLAND L 50-62 20
* 03/06/21 at Michigan L 58-63 60

03/10/21 vs Illinois W 67-42 716
03/11/21 vs Michigan W 65-49 779
03/12/21 vs Maryland L 52-85 0
03/22/21 vs UCF W 62-51 0
03/24/21 vs Louisville L 53-62 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Northwestern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-5   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Burton, Veronica 18-17 637 35.4 83-211 .393 28-92 .304 102-128 .797 30 61 91 5.1 42 0 88 29 9 74 296 16.4
10 Pulliam, Lindsey 18-18 677 37.6 111-310 .358 19-73 .260 45-69 .652 24 72 96 5.3 35 0 42 27 5 17 286 15.9
03 Wood, Sydney 18-17 633 35.2 86-165 .521 2-7 .286 45-72 .625 44 56 100 5.6 46 1 53 42 21 45 219 12.2
24 Hamilton, Jordan 18-18 592 32.9 63-177 .356 13-56 .232 19-32 .594 8 51 59 3.3 33 0 55 37 8 34 158 8.8
15 Shaw, Courtney 9-7 236 26.2 27-45 .600 0-0 .000 10-27 .370 31 36 67 7.4 27 0 11 16 3 12 64 7.1
20 Mott, Paige 18-11 314 17.4 24-62 .387 0-1 .000 14-25 .560 20 42 62 3.4 52 1 6 15 14 12 62 3.4
42 Morris, Anna 15-0 173 11.5 19-47 .404 1-11 .091 2-5 .400 3 13 16 1.1 28 1 8 7 8 5 41 2.7
02 Satterwhite, Lauryn 18-1 171 9.5 14-54 .259 9-33 .273 2-5 .400 9 9 18 1.0 15 0 6 10 0 6 39 2.2
33 Hartman, Laya 7-0 39 5.6 5-10 .500 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 2 7 9 1.3 2 0 2 2 0 1 13 1.9
23 McWilliams, Jasmine 13-0 52 4.0 8-15 .533 1-1 1.000 4-7 .571 5 7 12 0.9 3 0 2 5 0 1 21 1.6
01 Rainey, Kaylah 14-0 64 4.6 7-20 .350 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.3 7 0 4 7 0 4 14 1.0
11 Pikiell, Brooke 6-1 12 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 447-1116 .401 75-283 .265 244-374 .652 223 389 612 34.0 290 3 278 204 68 211 1213 67.39
Opponents 3600 200.0 409-953 .429 100-308 .325 214-310 .690 190 493 683 37.9 345 10 285 375 49 110 1132 62.89

Team Statistics NU OPP
SCORING 1213 1132
    Points Per Game 67.4 62.9
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 447-1116 409-953
    Field Goal Pct .401 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-283 100-308
    3PT FG Pct .265 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 244-374 214-310
    FT Pct .652 .690
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 11.9
REBOUNDS 612 683
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 278 285
    Assists Per Game 15.4 15.8
TURNOVERS 204 375
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 20.8
    Turnovers Margin 9.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.8
STEALS 211 110
    Steals Per Game 11.7 6.1
BLOCKS 68 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 21 707
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2 8-88
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern 309 303 312 289 1213
Opponents 251 250 312 319 1132

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/14/20 MINNESOTA W 80-51 0
12/17/20 at  Purdue W 70-54 164
12/31/20 at  Nebraska L 63-65 0
01/03/21 MICHIGAN L 63-84 0
01/06/21 at  Wisconsin W 80-55 0
01/09/21 IOWA W 77-67 0
01/17/21 at  Penn St. W 67-50 219
01/21/21 ILLINOIS W 73-54 0
01/24/21 INDIANA L 61-74 1
01/28/21 at  Iowa W 87-80 264
02/01/21 OHIO ST. W 69-57 0
02/07/21 at  Michigan St. W 63-60 0
02/11/21 RUTGERS L 54-70 0
02/17/21 NEBRASKA L 64-71 0
02/20/21 WISCONSIN W 67-54 0
02/24/21 at  Illinois W 67-61 0
02/28/21 MARYLAND L 50-62 20
03/06/21 at  Michigan L 58-63 60


